
Klein-Aus Vista MTB Challenge 2013 Results

Full Marathon - According to Category

Elite men
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

1 Koehne Heinrich Elite men 132  03:56:22 03:17:31 7:13:53 1

57 Grassow Ian Elite men 132 03:35:26 03:41:26 7:16:52 2

10 du Toit Hans Elite men 132 03:42:27 03:49:05 7:31:32 3

3 Heymans Mannie Elite men 132 03:57:26 03:41:31 7:38:57 4

77 Ewald Andreas Elite men 132 03:54:08 03:55:54 7:50:02 5

9 du Plessis Christopher Elite men 132 04:08:28 04:09:45 8:18:13 6

39 Fourie Gerhard Elite men 132 04:09:51 04:09:50 8:19:41 7

38 Fourie Burger Elite men 132 04:09:55 04:09:47 8:19:42 8

28 Lambert Stephanus Elite men 132 04:10:41 04:16:11 8:26:52 9

29 van Greunen Frikkie Elite men 132 04:06:09 04:24:27 8:30:36 10

25 Basson Paul Elite men 132 04:30:43 04:33:56 9:04:39 11

12 Truter Bertus Elite men 132 04:48:23 04:50:44 9:39:07 12

11 Diehl Hanso Elite men 132  4:49:42 04:53:25 9:43:07 13

81 Dickerson Brendan Elite men 132 04:57:43 4:50:41 9:48:24 14

26 Chamberlain Stephan Elite men 132  5:19:21 04:48:09 10:07:30 15

41 Delport Andre Elite men 132 05:08:28 05:04:53 10:13:21 16

33 du Plessis Francois Elite men 132  5:42:46 05:39:01 11:21:47 17

34 Lowe Jeanne Elite men 132 05:13:26 05:08:32 10:21:58 18

37 van Niekerk Hugo Elite men 132  6:12:23 04:24:27 10:36:50 19

23 Pretorius Johan Elite men 132 05:47:54 05:30:33 11:18:27 20

24 Freely Douglas Elite men 132 05:47:59 05:30:33 11:18:32 21

27 Boois Hermanus Elite men 132 05:38:17 05:58:34 11:36:51 22

18 Peens Louis Elite men 132 06:25:00 05:30:33 11:55:33 23

15 Buehrmann Stoney Elite men 132 04:08:28 DNF

5 Blignaut Danie Elite men 132 04:10:09 DNF

68 Verdoes Marnus Elite men 132 04:29:06 DNF

30 Diehl Heiko Elite men 132 04:31:23 DNF

8 du Plessis Nick Elite men 132 05:03:11 dns



19 van Staden Andre Elite men 132 05:03:44 dns

42 Koen Titus Elite men 132 05:17:32 dns

17 Willkens Bogislav Elite men 132 06:44:42 dns

20 Azadeg Armid Elite men 132 DNF dns

6 du Raan Stefan Elite men 132 DNF dns

35 Borg Leander Elite men 132 DNF 04:42:28

14 Dreyer Wynand Elite men 132 DNF 05:21:03

Elite ladies
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

52 Borg Susanne Elite women 132 04:31:54 04:42:24 9:14:18 1

121 Grassow Elenor Elite women 132 04:45:34 04:37:25 9:22:59 2

43 Theron Bertha Elite women 132 05:03:49 04:55:59 9:59:48 3

53 de la Ray Adele Elite women 132 05:24:51 05:29:21 10:54:12 4

45 Chamberlain Wilmien Elite women 132 06:02:50 06:34:35 12:37:25 5

44 Hanekom Wanette Elite women 132 05:14:58 dns

49 Coetzee Janette Elite women 132 06:37:27 dns

46 Baumann Kirsten Elite women 132  6:44:46 dns

103 Lowe Aletti Elite women 132 DNF dns

Junior men
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

74 de Lange Tristan Junior men 132 03:04:55 03:07:38 6:12:33 1

73 Freyer Martin Junior men 132 03:04:59 03:13:09 6:18:08 2

75 Peters Herbert Junior men 132  3:21:20 03:24:35 6:45:55 3

78 Kreft Thorsten Junior men 132 03:49:32 03:55:55 7:45:27 4

4 Pretorius Michael Junior men 132 03:41:23 dns

76 Wojciechowski Marek Junior men 132 DNF dns



Master ladies
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

71 Jagau Elke Master ladies 132 04:48:45 04:53:32 9:42:17 1

Master men
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

55 Swiegers Pieter Master men 132 03:24:08 03:45:00 7:09:08 1

59 de Lange Aiden Master men 132 04:04:51 04:09:41 8:14:32 2

60 Prinsloo Steve Master men 132  4:14:30 04:30:44 8:45:14 3

62 Gruenschloss Karl Master men 132 04:17:17 04:34:05 8:51:22 4

66 Theron Naude Master men 132 05:24:09 05:03:55 10:28:04 5

61 Haruseb Johannes Master men 132 05:38:14 05:10:10 10:48:24 6

56 Bauer Gustav Master men 132  4:17:31 DNF

69 Nel Jan Master men 132 DNF DNF

54 Lochner Ryk Master men 132 DQ 03:57:41

64 de Roux Christopher Master men 132 05:29:17 dns

65 Heimstaedt Horst Master men 132 05:29:20 dns

58 Janeke Johan Master men 132 06:24:38 dns

Full Marathon -  Over All Results 
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

74 de Lange Tristan Junior men 132 03:04:55 03:07:38 6:12:33 1

73 Freyer Martin Junior men 132 03:04:59 03:13:09 6:18:08 2

75 Peters Herbert Junior men 132  3:21:20 03:24:35 6:45:55 3

55 Swiegers Pieter Master men 132 03:24:08 03:45:00 7:09:08 4

1 Koehne Heinrich Elite men 132  3:56:22 03:17:31 7:13:53 5

57 Grassow Ian Elite men 132 03:35:26 03:41:26 7:16:52 6

10 du Toit Hans Elite men 132 03:42:27 03:49:05 7:31:32 7

3 Heymans Mannie Elite men 132 03:57:26 03:41:31 7:38:57 8

78 Kreft Thorsten Junior men 132 03:49:32 03:55:55 7:45:27 9

77 Ewald Andreas Elite men 132 03:54:08 03:55:54 7:50:02 10

59 de Lange Aiden Master men 132 04:04:51 04:09:41 8:14:32 11



9 du Plessis Christopher Elite men 132 04:08:28 04:09:45 8:18:13 12

39 Fourie Gerhard Elite men 132 04:09:51 04:09:50 8:19:41 13

38 Fourie Burger Elite men 132 04:09:55 04:09:47 8:19:42 14

28 Lambert Stephanus Elite men 132 04:10:41 04:16:11 8:26:52 15

29 van Greunen Frikkie Elite men 132 04:06:09 04:24:27 8:30:36 16

60 Prinsloo Steve Master men 132  4:14:30 04:30:44 8:45:14 17

62 Gruenschloss Karl Master men 132 04:17:17 04:34:05 8:51:22 18

25 Basson Paul Elite men 132 04:30:43 04:33:56 9:04:39 19

52 Borg Susanne Elite women 132 04:31:54 04:42:24 9:14:18 20

121 Grassow Elenor Elite women 132 04:45:34 04:37:25 9:22:59 21

12 Truter Bertus Elite men 132 04:48:23 04:50:44 9:39:07 22

71 Jagau Elke Master ladies 132 04:48:45 04:53:32 9:42:17 23

11 Diehl Hanso Elite men 132  4:49:42 04:53:25 9:43:07 24

81 Dickerson Brendan Elite men 132 04:57:43 4:50:41 9:48:24 25

43 Theron Bertha Elite women 132 05:03:49 04:55:59 9:59:48 26

26 Chamberlain Stephan Elite men 132  5:19:21 04:48:09 10:07:30 27

41 Delport Andre Elite men 132 05:08:28 05:04:53 10:13:21 28

34 Lowe Jeanne Elite men 132 05:13:26 05:08:32 10:21:58 29

66 Theron Naude Master men 132 05:24:09 05:03:55 10:28:04 30

37 van Niekerk Hugo Elite men 132  6:12:23 04:24:27 10:36:50 31

61 Haruseb Johannes Master men 132 05:38:14 05:10:10 10:48:24 32

53 de la Ray Adele Elite women 132 05:24:51 05:29:21 10:54:12 33

23 Pretorius Johan Elite men 132 05:47:54 05:30:33 11:18:27 34

24 Freely Douglas Elite men 132 05:47:59 05:30:33 11:18:32 35

33 du Plessis Francois Elite men 132  5:42:46 05:39:01 11:21:47 36

27 Boois Hermanus Elite men 132 05:38:17 05:58:34 11:36:51 37

18 Peens Louis Elite men 132 06:25:00 05:30:33 11:55:33 38

45 Chamberlain Wilmien Elite women 132 06:02:50 06:34:35 12:37:25 39



Half Marathon - According to Category

Elite men
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

16 Bruce Hugh Elite men 66 01:59:24 01:58:53 3:58:17 1

86 Straemke Eckhard Elite men 66  2:03:16 02:11:25 4:14:41 2

87 Mukuve Greygord Elite men 66 02:05:58 02:09:21 4:15:19 3

93 Van der Merwe Andre Elite men 66 02:37:46 02:26:07 5:03:53 4

89 Haingura Peter Elite men 66 02:36:02 02:35:17 5:11:19 5

88 Kaveto Reinhold Elite men 66 02:37:14 02:36:49 5:14:03 6

21 Voigts Robert Elite men 66 02:45:26 02:47:39 5:33:05 7

94 Kleynstuber Lothar Elite men 66 02:45:37 02:47:42 5:33:19 8

101 Odendaal Armand Elite men 66 02:56:54 02:47:52 5:44:46 9

83 Mulder Karl-Heinz Elite men 66 03:10:15 03:08:18 6:18:33 10

7 Brits Conrad Elite men 66 04:14:15 02:22:38 6:36:53 11

85 Storm Martin Elite men 66 03:37:26 03:47:26 7:24:52 12

84 Mueller Hilgard Elite men 66 02:58:51 dns

13 Iben Jens Elite men 66 03:01:07 dns

8 du Plessis Nick Elite men 66 dns 01:58:53

19 van Staden Andre Elite men 66 dns 02:17:14

42 Koen Titus Elite men 66 dns 02:17:01

17 Willkens Bogislav Elite men 66 dns 03:21:05

20 Azadeg Armid Elite men 66 dns 03:10:30

6 du Raan Stefan Elite men 66 dns 02:29:13

80 Van Vuuren Louis Elite men 66 dns 02:55:17

Elite ladies
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

105 Bockmuehl Elke Elite women 66 02:37:50 02:31:44 5:09:34 1

48 van Staden Andra Elite women 66 2:37:26 2:33:33 5:10:59 2

99 Muller Jana Elite women 66 02:52:39 02:39:53 5:32:32 3

95 Lambert Rina Elite women 66 02:48:52 02:47:48 5:36:40 4

47 le Roux Christelle Elite women 66 03:00:11 02:48:00 5:48:11 5



96 Azadeh Javaneh Elite women 66 02:59:13 03:10:50 6:10:03 6

102 Bauer Svetlana Elite women 66 03:10:58 3:08:58 6:19:56 7

104 Gevers Karin Elite women 66 03:37:55 03:39:54 7:17:49 8

98 Dickerson Elvira Elite women 66 03:37:23 dns

87 Basson Emmerentia Elite women 66 04:30:47 dns

Junior ladies
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

114 Janik Anke Junior ladies 66 3:42:54 3:34:51 7:17:45 1

115 Gaugler Carmin Junior ladies 66 06:47:02 dns

Master ladies
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

112 van Vuuren Ronel Master ladies 66 3:34:09 3:09:52 6:44:01 1

72 Janik Carolin Master ladies 66 03:42:57 03:34:53 7:17:50 2

110 Kotze Hildegard Master ladies 66 05:18:58 dns

Master men
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

107 Verdoes Willie Master men 66 2:35:13 2:37:29 5:12:42 1

109 Nell Hugo Master men 66 02:51:38 02:22:32 5:14:10 2

108 van Heerden Antonie Master men 66 03:42:44 02:20:33 6:03:17 3

106 Soutschka Thomas Master men 66 03:19:48 02:58:49 6:18:37 4

70 Alfeld Otto Master men 66 02:45:29 DNF

Grand Master men
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

117 Ellis Justin Grand Master men 66 2:54:26 2:58:42 5:53:08 1

32 Steynberg Coert Grand Master men 66 03:11:00 02:48:04 8:56:02 2

120 Kleinstueber Udo Grand Master men 66   02:55:20 dns

119 Gaugler Jo Grand Master men 66 06:47:04 dns

116 Redecker Walter Grand Master men 66 DNF DNF



Half Marathon - Over All Results
Id Surname First Name Cat Distance Day 1 Day 2 Combined time Position

16 Bruce Hugh Elite men 66 01:59:24 01:58:53 3:58:17 1

86 Straemke Eckhard Elite men 66  2:03:16 02:11:25 4:14:41 2

87 Mukuve Greygord Elite men 66 02:05:58 02:09:21 4:15:19 3

93 Van der Merwe Andre Elite men 66 02:37:46 02:26:07 5:03:53 4

105 Bockmuehl Elke Elite women 66 02:37:50 02:31:44 5:09:34 5

48 van Staden Andra Elite women 66 2:37:26 2:33:33 5:10:59 6

89 Haingura Peter Elite men 66 02:36:02 02:35:17 5:11:19 7

107 Verdoes Willie Master men 66 2:35:13 2:37:29 5:12:42 8

88 Kaveto Reinhold Elite men 66 02:37:14 02:36:49 5:14:03 9

109 Nell Hugo Master men 66 02:51:38 02:22:32 5:14:10 10

99 Muller Jana Elite women 66 02:52:39 02:39:53 5:32:32 11

21 Voigts Robert Elite men 66 02:45:26 02:47:39 5:33:05 12

94 Kleynstuber Lothar Elite men 66 02:45:37 02:47:42 5:33:19 13

95 Lambert Rina Elite women 66 02:48:52 02:47:48 5:36:40 14

101 Odendaal Armand Elite men 66 02:56:54 02:47:52 5:44:46 15

47 le Roux Christelle Elite women 66 03:00:11 02:48:00 5:48:11 16

117 Ellis Justin Grand Master men 66 2:54:26 2:58:42 5:53:08 17

32 Steynberg Coert Grand Master men 66 03:11:00 02:48:04 5:59:04 18

108 van Heerden Antonie Master men 66 03:42:44 02:20:33 6:03:17 19

96 Azadeh Javaneh Elite women 66 02:59:13 03:10:50 6:10:03 20

83 Mulder Karl-Heinz Elite men 66 03:10:15 03:08:18 6:18:33 21

106 Soutschka Thomas Master men 66 03:19:48 02:58:49 6:18:37 22

102 Bauer Svetlana Elite women 66 03:10:58 3:08:58 6:19:56 23

7 Brits Conrad Elite men 66 04:14:15 02:22:38 6:36:53 24

112 van Vuuren Ronel Master ladies 66 3:34:09 3:09:52 6:44:01 25

114 Janik Anke Junior ladies 66 3:42:54 3:34:51 7:17:45 26

104 Gevers Karin Elite women 66 03:37:55 03:39:54 7:17:49 27

72 Janik Carolin Master ladies 66 03:42:57 03:34:53 7:17:50 28

85 Storm Martin Elite men 66 03:37:26 03:47:26 7:24:52 29


